
 

  

 

Judge: Ms Maxine Lee (QLD) 

 
Open Show 2020 – BEST IN SHOW 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

JUDGING ORDER 

27th Open Show 

 

 

Judging will commence at 6:00pm with: 

Veteran Sweepstakes 

To be followed by: 

Conformations Classes 

General Specials 

Property Classes 

Great Beagle Challenge 
 

 
 

 

BREED & GENERAL SPECIALS    Ms Maxine Lee (QLD) 

PROPERTY CLASSES     Ms Maxine Lee (QLD) 

SHOW MANAGER     Mr Trevor Sully 

RING STEWARD     Mr Andrew Ziebell 

WRITER      Mrs Bev O’Hara 

PATRON      Mr Jeff Souter 

PRESIDENT      Ms Colleen Hudson 

VICE PRSIDENT     Mr Jeff Souter 

SECRETARY      Mrs Tara McNicol 

TREASURER      Ms Kylie Rose 

SHOW SECRETARY     Ms Colleen Hudson 

TROPHY STEWARD     Mrs Janine Whittaker 
 

 

 

The Open Show is to be held under the Rules & Regulations of the Canine Control Council QLD, T/A 

Dogs Qld, a copy of which may be inspected by contacting the Show Secretary. 

Please join us for a social gathering for Trophy Presentations after General Specials. 

 

 



 

SCHEDULE OF TROPHIES & SASHES 

AWARD TROPHIES & PRIZES 

BEST IN SHOW 
Perpetual Trophy donated by The Beagle Club of Queensland 
Prize donated by The Beagle Club of Queensland 
Sash sponsored by Jancintine Beagles 

RUNNER-UP TO BEST IN SHOW 
Perpetual Trophy donated by The Beagle Club of Queensland 
Prize donated by The Beagle Club of Queensland 
Sash donated by Jancintine Beagles 

BEST DOG AND BEST BITCH WINNERS 
Cash Prize donated by Jeff Souter (Patron) 
Sash sponsored by Jancintine Beagles 

RESERVE DOG & BITCH WINNERS 
Cash Prize donated by Jeff Souter (Patron) 
Sash sponsored by Jancintine Beagles 

BABY IN SHOW 
Prize donated by The Beagle Club of Queensland 
Sash sponsored by The Beagle Club of Queensland 

OPPOSITE BABY IN SHOW 
Prize donated by The Beagle Club of Queensland 
Sash sponsored by The Beagle Club of Queensland 

MINOR IN SHOW 
Perpetual Trophy donated by Castaulan Beagles 
Prize donated by The Beagle Club of Queensland 
Sash sponsored by The Beagle Club of Queensland 

OPPOSITE MINOR IN SHOW 
Prize donated by The Beagle Club of Queensland 
Sash sponsored by The Beagle Club of Queensland 

PUPPY IN SHOW 
Perpetual Trophy donated by Jancintine Beagles 
Prize donated by Jancintine Beagles 
Sash sponsored by Jancintine Beagles 

OPPOSITE PUPPY IN SHOW 
Prize donated by Jancintine Beagles 
Sash sponsored by Jancintine Beagles 

JUNIOR IN SHOW 
Prize donated by The Beagle Club of Queensland 
Sash sponsored by The Beagle Club of Queensland 

OPPOSITE JUNIOR IN SHOW 
Prize donated by The Beagle Club of Queensland 
Sash sponsored by The Beagle Club of Queensland 

INTERMEDIATE IN SHOW 
Prize donated by The Beagle Club of Queensland 
Sash sponsored by The Beagle Club of Queensland  

OPPOSITE INTERMEDIATE IN SHOW 
Prize donated by The Beagle Club of Queensland 
Sash sponsored by The Beagle Club of Queensland 

AUSTRALIAN BRED IN SHOW 
Prize donated by The Beagle Club of Queensland 
Sash sponsored by The Beagle Club of Queensland 

OPPOSITE AUSTRALIAN BRED IN SHOW 
Prize donated by The Beagle Club of Queensland 
Sash sponsored by The Beagle Club of Queensland 

OPEN IN SHOW 
Prize donated by The Beagle Club of Queensland 
Sash sponsored by The Beagle Club of Queensland 

OPPOSITE OPEN IN SHOW 
Prize donated by The Beagle Club of Queensland 
Sash sponsored by The Beagle Club of Queensland 

NEUTER IN SHOW 
Prize donated by Jeff Souter (Patron) 
Sash donated by Jancintine Beagles 

OPPOSITE NEUTER IN SHOW 
Prize donated by Jeff Souter (Patron) 
Sash donated by Jancintine Beagles 

BEST NEUTER DOG & BEST NEUTER BITCH 
WINNNERS 

Prize donated by The Beagle Club of Queensland 
Sash donated by Jancintine Beagles 

RESERVE NEUTR DOG & BITCH WINNERS 
Prize donated by The Beagle Club of Queensland 
Sash donated by The Beagle Club of Queensland 

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES 
Prize donated by The Beagle Club of Queensland 
Sash donated by The Beagle Club of Queensland 

PROPERTY CLASSES 
Prizes Donated by The Beagle Club of Queensland 
Best Headed Dog / Bitch: Sash sponsored by The Beagle Club of Qld 
Best Gaited: Sash sponsored by The Beagle Club of Queensland 

GREAT BEAGLE CHALLENGE Prize & Sashes donated by The Beagle Club of Queensland 

  



PRESIDENT’S MESSAGE 

 

Welcome everyone to BCQ's first show for 2021. I’m sorry that I could not be in 
attendance tonight for the show however I have a prior family engagement & believe 
me I would much rather be with my dogs & friends tonight, but it wasn’t meant to be. 
I would also like to extend a special welcome to any newcomers to the world of dog 
showing & hope you have a great time with your furry family members. 
 
Open shows form part of the Judges' Training Scheme and are an excellent aid to their 
understanding of the breed standard. They are also an opportunity for new exhibitors 
to try showing their dog, be it a new puppy, or an older dog, venturing out for the first 
time. If you see or hear of someone who is new to dog showing, please offer to help 
them, by explaining the process to them, and answering any questions they may have. 
The showing population is getting older, and we need to encourage new exhibitors. 
 
I hope that everyone has a lovely evening, showing your dogs, meeting old friends, 
making new friends and enjoying the experience. 
 
I'd like to thank our Judge, Ms Maxine Lee who has made the trip in from Warwick to 
judge our breed & I hope you enjoy going over our precious Beagles. To our Show 
Manager: Trevor Sully ; Steward: Andrew Ziebell  & Writer: Bev O’Hara, thank you for 
your generous help. I urge everyone to cooperate with these helpers so that the show 
runs in an orderly manner. Being also the show Secretary for tonight I hope you all have 
an enjoyable time & many thanks to our Trophy Steward Janine, thank you for all your 
hard work. To all exhibitors, thank you for your entries. Also, a thanks to all those that 
donated prizes &/or sponsored sashes for our show. We appreciate your donations 
greatly. 
 
Good luck to you all. 
 
Colleen Hudson 
President / Show Secretary 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RAFFLE 

 

 

 
 

 

 

  Available from Tara McNicol 

SPECIAL THANKS TO 
 

 

 

PHOTOGRAPHER 

Please note that all official photos will be taken at the end of General Specials. 

To be followed by winners of the Beagle Challenge Photos. 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

Everyone Get Your Dogs Ready For Tonight’s 

 

DON’T FORGET TO REGISTER. 

SEE VICE PRESIDENT: 

JEFF SOUTER. 

ADMISSION IS GOLD COIN 

 

 
 

WE’RE LOOKING FORWARD TO WATCHING 

YOUR BEAGLES 
 

Struttin’ Their Stuff 

A treat for every dog entered. 

Great prizes on offer!!! 

 



Beagle Club of Queensland Inc - Saturday, February 20, 2021 

Powered by ShowManager.com.au Open Show - Page 1 of 4   
 

Class 4 Junior Dog 
 

1 Mrs. Tara McNicol LUKARA ARCHERS LEGACY 4100328776 
 29 Oct 2019 Bred By: Mrs. Tara McNicol  

  Culorgair Legacy x Ch. Culorgair Forlukara 

2 Miss Rhonda Telfer OROBAY BURNING LOVE 4100332772 
 18 Feb 2020 Bred By: Miss Rhonda Telfer  

  Goldengum Gentleman George (Ai) x Ch. Orobay Mysterious Magic 
 

1st 
 

2nd 
 

 

Class 10 Australian Bred Dog 
 

3 Janine Whittaker CH. HARLIKA MAN ON THE MOON 4100302531 
 02 Feb 2018 Bred By: Janine Whittaker  

  Ch Caermyrddin Bird Of Prey x Ch. Harlika Caramel Kisses 

4 Miss R. Telfer CH OROBAY TREASURE TROVE 4100306220 
 08 May 2018 Bred By: Miss R. Telfer  

  Uk. Ch. Sup. Ch. Orobay Graceful Triumph A.O.M. x Ch Johgra Full Of Charm 
 

1st 
 

2nd 
 

 

Class 11 Open Dog 
 

5 Jeff and Desley Souter CULORGAIR LEGACY 4100252183 
 11 Dec 2014 Bred By: J & D Souter  

  Aust Ch. Culorgair Voyager x Culorgair Desert Rose 

6 Jeff and Desley Souter AUST. CH. CULORGAIR FLASHBACK 4100283509 
 04 Dec 2016 Bred By: J & D Souter  

  Sup. Ch. Delrei Southern Pride x Ch. Culorgair Janis Faith 

7 Jenny Gray CH TAMBALLA TALE OF THE PHOENNIX 4100306452 
 06 May 2018 Bred By: Jenny Gray  

  Grand Ch Delrei Under Cover x Tamballa Touch Of Class 
 

1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

 

Best Dog 
 

R/Up 
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Class 1a Baby Puppy Bitch 
 

8 Karen Mangan TREEVIEW RIVER OF DREAMS 4100343455 
 05 Sep 2020 Bred By: Karen Mangan  

  Am Ch Grand Ch / Aust Ch Red American Kempinski At Argyle x Treeview Turn Back Time (Ai) 

9 Janine Whittaker HARLIKA CAMELLIA ROSE 4100345391 
 26 Oct 2020 Bred By: Janine Whittaker  

  Ch Tamballa Tale Of The Phoennix x Ch Harlika Once In A Blue Moon 
 

1st 
 

2nd 
 

 

Class 4a Junior Bitch 
 

10 Karen Mangan KARAKUSH SECRET HERBS N SPICES (AI) 2100535345 
 21 Jan 2020 Bred By: L H Gibson  

  Am Ch Ha-Pennys Too Much Trouble (Usa) x Ch Karakush The Only High I Need 

11 Mrs. Tara McNicol LUKARA BBS LEGACY 4100328777 
 29 Oct 2019 Bred By: Mrs. Tara McNicol  

  Culorgair Legacy x Ch. Culorgair Forlukara 

12 Mrs. Tara McNicol LUKARA INHERITANCE 4100328780 
 29 Oct 2019 Bred By: Mrs. Tara McNicol  

  Culorgair Legacy x Ch. Culorgair Forlukara 

13 Ryan Wachs & Kristelle Miller LUKARA EMERGANCE 4100328781 
 29 Oct 2019 Bred By: Lukara  

  Culorgair Legacy x Culorgair Forlukara 

14 Miss Rhonda Telfer OROBAY LOVE ME TENDER 4100332776 
 18 Feb 2020 Bred By: Miss Rhonda Telfer  

  Goldengum Gentleman George (Ai) x Ch. Orobay Mysterious Magic 
 

1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

4th 
 

5th 
 

 

Class 5a Intermediate Bitch 
 

15 J & A Dahl and R Hyman CUMIA HARRI LAVENDER 2100508584 
 31 Aug 2018 Bred By: J & A Dahl  

  Ch Tamballa Total Attraction x Cumia Rose Myrtle 

16 Mrs. Christine Eades ANNAKEE LITTLE LIL 4100325080 
 26 Jul 2019 Bred By: Mrs. Christine Eades  

  Ch. Fonteposcas True Magik x Ch. Thornoughton Liquid Love 
 

1st 
 

2nd 
 

 

Class 10a Australian Bred Bitch 
 

17 Jeff and Desley Souter CULORGAIR FORFILNOR 4100283506 
 04 Dec 2016 Bred By: J & D Souter  

  Sup. Ch. Delrei Southern Pride x Ch. Culorgair Janis Faith 
 

1st 
 

 



Beagle Club of Queensland Inc - Saturday, February 20, 2021 

Powered by ShowManager.com.au Open Show - Page 3 of 4   
 

Class 11a Open Bitch 
 

18 Mrs. Christine Eades CH. THORNOUGHTON LIQUID LOVE 4100255845 
 15 Mar 2015 Bred By: Thornoughton  

  Nz Ch Ch Burnsdale Most Happy Fella (Imp Nzl) x Ch Johelmar Lady Morgana 

19 T McNicol CH. CULORGAIR FORLUKARA 4100283504 
 04 Dec 2016 Bred By: J & D SOUTER  

  Sup. Ch. Delrei Southern Pride x Ch. Culorgair Janis Faith 

20 Jeff and Desley Souter AUST. CH. CULORGAIR THE WANDERER 4100283508 
 04 Dec 2016 Bred By: J & D Souter  

  Sup. Ch. Delrei Southern Pride x Ch. Culorgair Janis Faith 

21 Miss R Telfer BALDEV BETTE DAVIS 4100301062 
 05 Dec 2017 Bred By: Sara Skinner  

  Supreme Ch Baldev Enigma x Supreme Ch Baldev Legally Blonde 

22 Janine Whittaker CH HARLIKA ONCE IN A BLUE MOON 4100302529 
 02 Feb 2018 Bred By: Janine Whittaker  

  Ch Caermyrddin Bird Of Prey x Ch. Harlika Caramel Kisses 
 

1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

4th 
 

5th 
 

 

Best Bitch 
 

R/Up 
 

 

Class 18 Neuter Dog 
 

23 Jeff and Desley Souter AUST. CH. CULORGAIR DESERT DUNE 4100172582 
 29 Apr 2009 Bred By: J & D Souter  

  Culorgair Night Light x Aust. Ch. Culorgair Heres To It 
 

1st 
 

 

Best Dog 
 

R/Up 
 

 

Class 18a Neuter Bitch 
 

24 Jeff and Desley Souter AUST. NEUT. CH. CULORGAIR DESERT ROSE 4100172583 
 23 Apr 2009 Bred By: J & D Souter  

  Culorgair Night Light x Aust. Ch. Culorgair Heres To It 

25 Liz Gravener AUST. NEUT. CH. CULORGAIR SAPHIRA 4100249709 
 04 Oct 2014 Bred By: Jeff and Desley Souter  

  Culorgair Desert Dune x Culorgair Janis Faith 
 

1st 
 

2nd 
 

 

Best Bitch 
 

R/Up 
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Best Headed Dog  

1   Mrs. Tara McNicol: LUKARA ARCHERS LEGACY 4100328776 29-10-2019  

2   Miss Rhonda Telfer: OROBAY BURNING LOVE 4100332772 18-02-2020  

3   Janine Whittaker: CH. HARLIKA MAN ON THE MOON 4100302531 02-02-2018  

4   Miss R. Telfer: CH OROBAY TREASURE TROVE 4100306220 08-05-2018  

5   Jeff and Desley Souter: CULORGAIR LEGACY 4100252183 11-12-2014  

 

1st  

 

Best Headed Bitch  

11   Mrs. Tara McNicol: LUKARA BBS LEGACY 4100328777 29-10-2019  

13   Ryan Wachs & Kristelle Miller: LUKARA EMERGANCE 4100328781 29-10-2019  

14   Miss Rhonda Telfer: OROBAY LOVE ME TENDER 4100332776 18-02-2020  

19   T McNicol: CH. CULORGAIR FORLUKARA 4100283504 04-12-2016  

25   Liz Gravener: AUST. NEUT. CH. CULORGAIR SAPHIRA 4100249709 04-10-2014  

 

1st  

 

Best Gaited 

2   Miss Rhonda Telfer: OROBAY BURNING LOVE 4100332772 18-02-2020  

4   Miss R. Telfer: CH OROBAY TREASURE TROVE 4100306220 08-05-2018  

7   Jenny Gray: CH TAMBALLA TALE OF THE PHOENNIX 4100306452 06-05-2018  

13   Ryan Wachs & Kristelle Miller: LUKARA EMERGANCE 4100328781 29-10-2019  

21   Miss R Telfer: BALDEV BETTE DAVIS 4100301062 05-12-2017  

22   Janine Whittaker: CH HARLIKA ONCE IN A BLUE MOON 4100302529 02-02-2018  

24   Jeff and Desley Souter: AUST. NEUT. CH. CULORGAIR DESERT ROSE 4100172583 23-04-2009  

 

1st  

 

 



 

GENERAL SPECIALS 

CLASS WINNER 
EXHIBIT 

NO. 
EXHIBIT NAME 

BEST IN SHOW   

RUNNER-UP IN SHOW   

BEST DOG   

BEST BITCH   

RESERVE DOG   

RESERVE BITCH   

BABY IN SHOW   

OPPOSITE BABY IN SHOW   

MINOR IN SHOW   

OPPOSITE MINOR IN SHOW   

PUPPY IN SHOW   

OPPOSITE PUPPY IN SHOW   

JUNIOR IN SHOW   

OPPOSITE JUNIOR IN SHOW   

INTERMEDIATE IN SHOW   

OPPOSITE INTERMEDIATE IN SHOW   

AUSTRALIAN BRED IN SHOW   

OPPOSITE AUST BRED IN SHOW   

OPEN IN SHOW   

OPPOSITE OPEN IN SHOW   

NEUTER IN SHOW   

OPPOSITE NEUTER IN SHOW   

RESERVE DOG NEUTER   

RESERVE BITCH NEUTER   

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES   

PROPERTY CLASSES 

BEST HEADED DOG   

BEST HEADED BITCH   

BEST GAITED   

   



 

BEAGLE CHALLENGE 

WAGGIEST TAIL   

TREAT CATCHER   

CLEVEREST TRICK   

MOST OBEDIENT   
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Best Dog Head Dog - Judge: Ms Maxine Lee (QLD)  

1   Mrs. Tara McNicol: LUKARA ARCHERS LEGACY 4100328776 29-10-2019  Beagle 

2   Miss Rhonda Telfer: OROBAY BURNING LOVE 4100332772 18-02-2020  Beagle 

3   Janine Whittaker: CH. HARLIKA MAN ON THE MOON 4100302531 02-02-2018  Beagle 

4   Miss R. Telfer: CH OROBAY TREASURE TROVE 4100306220 08-05-2018  Beagle 

5   Jeff and Desley Souter: CULORGAIR LEGACY 4100252183 11-12-2014  Beagle 
 

1st 5 2nd  3rd  4th  5th  

 

Best Bitch Head Bitch - Judge: Ms Maxine Lee (QLD)  

11   Mrs. Tara McNicol: LUKARA BBS LEGACY 4100328777 29-10-2019  Beagle 

13   Ryan Wachs & Kristelle Miller: LUKARA EMERGANCE 4100328781 29-10-2019  Beagle 

14   Miss Rhonda Telfer: OROBAY LOVE ME TENDER 4100332776 18-02-2020  Beagle 

19   T McNicol: CH. CULORGAIR FORLUKARA 4100283504 04-12-2016  Beagle 

25   Liz Gravener: AUST. NEUT. CH. CULORGAIR SAPHIRA 4100249709 04-10-2014  Beagle 

 

1st 11 2nd  3rd  4th  5th  

 

Best Gaited - Judge: Ms Maxine Lee (QLD)  

2   Miss Rhonda Telfer: OROBAY BURNING LOVE 4100332772 18-02-2020  Beagle 

4   Miss R. Telfer: CH OROBAY TREASURE TROVE 4100306220 08-05-2018  Beagle 

7   Jenny Gray: CH TAMBALLA TALE OF THE PHOENNIX 4100306452 06-05-2018  Beagle 

13   Ryan Wachs & Kristelle Miller: LUKARA EMERGANCE 4100328781 29-10-2019  Beagle 

21   Miss R Telfer: BALDEV BETTE DAVIS 4100301062 05-12-2017  Beagle 

22   Janine Whittaker: CH HARLIKA ONCE IN A BLUE MOON 4100302529 02-02-2018  Beagle 

24   Jeff and Desley Souter: AUST. NEUT. CH. CULORGAIR DESERT ROSE 4100172583 23-04-2009  Beagle 
 

1st 7 2nd  3rd  4th  5th  
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Group 4 - Hound Group 

Ms Maxine Lee (QLD) 

Start Time:  

Beagle 

Class 4 - Junior Dog 

1 Mrs. Tara McNicol: LUKARA ARCHERS LEGACY 4100328776 
29-10-2019 2nd 

 

2 Miss Rhonda Telfer: OROBAY BURNING LOVE 4100332772 
18-02-2020 1st* 

 

Class 10 - Australian Bred Dog 

3 Janine Whittaker: CH. HARLIKA MAN ON THE MOON 
4100302531 02-02-2018 1st* 

 

4 Miss R. Telfer: CH OROBAY TREASURE TROVE 4100306220 
08-05-2018 Absent 

 

Class 11 - Open Dog 

5 Jeff and Desley Souter: CULORGAIR LEGACY 4100252183 
11-12-2014 2nd 

 

6 Jeff and Desley Souter: AUST. CH. CULORGAIR FLASHBACK 
4100283509 04-12-2016 3rd 

 

7 Jenny Gray: CH TAMBALLA TALE OF THE PHOENNIX 
4100306452 06-05-2018 1st* 

 
 

Best 2   R/Up 7 
 

Class 1a - Baby Puppy Bitch 

8 Karen Mangan: TREEVIEW RIVER OF DREAMS 4100343455 
05-09-2020 1st* 

 

9 Janine Whittaker: HARLIKA CAMELLIA ROSE 4100345391 
26-10-2020 2nd 

 

Class 4a - Junior Bitch 

10 Karen Mangan: KARAKUSH SECRET HERBS N SPICES (AI) 
2100535345 21-01-2020  

 

11 Mrs. Tara McNicol: LUKARA BBS LEGACY 4100328777 29-
10-2019 3rd 

 

12 Mrs. Tara McNicol: LUKARA INHERITANCE 4100328780 29-
10-2019  

 

13 Ryan Wachs & Kristelle Miller: LUKARA EMERGANCE 
4100328781 29-10-2019 1st 

 

14 Miss Rhonda Telfer: OROBAY LOVE ME TENDER 
4100332776 18-02-2020 2nd 

 

Class 5a - Intermediate Bitch 

15 J & A Dahl and R Hyman: CUMIA HARRI LAVENDER 
2100508584 31-08-2018 Absent 

 

16 Mrs. Christine Eades: ANNAKEE LITTLE LIL 4100325080 26-
07-2019 Absent 

 

Class 10a - Australian Bred Bitch 

17 Jeff and Desley Souter: CULORGAIR FORFILNOR 
4100283506 04-12-2016 1st 

 

Class 11a - Open Bitch 

18 Mrs. Christine Eades: CH. THORNOUGHTON LIQUID LOVE 
4100255845 15-03-2015 Absent 

 

19 T McNicol: CH. CULORGAIR FORLUKARA 4100283504 04-
12-2016 2nd 

 

20 Jeff and Desley Souter: AUST. CH. CULORGAIR THE 
WANDERER 4100283508 04-12-2016 1st 

 

21 Miss R Telfer: BALDEV BETTE DAVIS 4100301062 05-12-
2017 3rd 

 

22 Janine Whittaker: CH HARLIKA ONCE IN A BLUE MOON 
4100302529 02-02-2018 4th 

 
 

Best 13   R/Up 20 
 

 

Best 2 Dog   R/Up 13 Bitch 
 

Class 18 - Neuter Dog 

23 Jeff and Desley Souter: AUST. CH. CULORGAIR DESERT 
DUNE 4100172582 29-04-2009 1st* 

 
 

Best 23   
 

Class 18a - Neuter Bitch 

24 Jeff and Desley Souter: AUST. NEUT. CH. CULORGAIR 
DESERT ROSE 4100172583 23-04-2009 Absent 

 

25 Liz Gravener: AUST. NEUT. CH. CULORGAIR SAPHIRA 
4100249709 04-10-2014 1st 

 
 

Best 25   R/Up  
 

 

Best 23 Dog   R/Up 25 Bitch 
 

 

Group 4 - Specials 
 

Best 2 Beagle 
Pts: 0 Miss Rhonda Telfer: Orobay BURNING LOVE 

R/Up 13 Beagle 
Pts: 0 Ryan Wachs & Kristelle Miller: Lukara Emergance 
 

Baby 8 Beagle 

 Karen Mangan: Treeview River Of Dreams 

Junior 2 Beagle 

 Miss Rhonda Telfer: Orobay BURNING LOVE 

Inter   

  

Aus Br 3 Beagle 

 Janine Whittaker: Ch. Harlika Man On The Moon 

Open 7 Beagle 

 Jenny Gray: CH TAMBALLA TALE OF THE PHOENNIX 
 

Neuter 
Best 23 Beagle 
Pts: 0 Jeff and Desley Souter: Aust. Ch. Culorgair Desert Dune 

R/Up 25 Beagle 

 Liz Gravener: Aust. Neut. Ch. Culorgair Saphira 
 

 

Finish   Absent 5  
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General Specials 
Judge: Ms Maxine Lee (QLD) 

Best In Show 2 Beagle 

 Miss Rhonda Telfer: Orobay BURNING LOVE 

Runner Up In Show 13 Beagle 

 Ryan Wachs & Kristelle Miller: Lukara Emergance 

Baby Puppy In Show 8 Beagle 

 Karen Mangan: Treeview River Of Dreams 

Minor Puppy In Show   

  

Puppy In Show   

  

Junior In Show 2 Beagle 

 Miss Rhonda Telfer: Orobay BURNING LOVE 

Intermediate In Show   

  

Australian Bred In Show 3 Beagle 

 Janine Whittaker: Ch. Harlika Man On The Moon 

Open In Show 7 Beagle 

 Jenny Gray: CH TAMBALLA TALE OF THE PHOENNIX 

 

Best Neuter In Show 23 Beagle 

 Jeff and Desley Souter: Aust. Ch. Culorgair Desert Dune 

Runner Up Neuter In Show 25 Beagle 

 Liz Gravener: Aust. Neut. Ch. Culorgair Saphira 

 


